

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).2455/2010

(From the judgement and order dated 10/02/2010 in CRLM No. M-3691/2010 of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

MALKIT SINGH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF PUNJAB

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and anticipatory bail)

Date: 01/04/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. PATNAIK

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. S.C. Paul, Adv.

Ms. Roopa Paul, Adv.

Mr. Rahul Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Satyendra Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Issue notice.

In the meantime, the petitioner is directed to be released on bail, in case of his arrest or surrender, in connection with FIR No. 138 dated 26.05.2009, P.S. City Sangrur to the satisfaction of arresting officer or the Trial Court, as the case may be.

(Indu Satiya)  
Court Master

(Ajay Kr. Jain)  
AR-cum-PS